
34 STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

VALI.EJO—Contd.
OcUria 1900 1901
Laguna 2000 2001
Buchanan . . ..2100 2101
Webster 2200 2201
Fillmore 2300 2301
Steiner 2400 2401
Pierce 2500 2501
Scott 2600 2601
Divisadero . . ..2700 2701
Broderick 2800 2801
Baker 2900 2901
Lyon (e) (e)

VALLEJO TER— From south
side Vallejo bet Mason and
Taylor

VALLEY—From west side San
Jose av bet Twenty-eighth
and Twenty-ninth west to
Fowler aT

VALPARAISO—From west side
Mason bet Filbert and
Greenwich west to Taylor
and from Roach to Jones

VAN BUREN—West to Dia-
mond from Sussex south to
Surrey

VANCE—From 850 Genesee
west to Ridgewood av

VANOEWATER—From west
side Powell bet Francisco
and Bay west to Taylor

VAN DYKE AV—From AlTord
south to Underwood aT
northwest to Third

VAN NESS AV—From south
side Market bet Polk and
Franklin north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Oak 2 1

Hickory
Fell 100 101
Linden
Hayes 200 201
Ivy
Grove 301
Birch
Fulton (o) 40]
Ash
McAllister .... 500 501
Redwood
Golden Gate av. 600 601
Elm
Turk 700 701
Larch
Eddy 800 801
Willow
Eniis 900 901
Olive
O'Farrell 1000 1001
Myrtle
Geary 1100 1101
Cedar •

Post 1200 1201
Sutter 1300 1301
Fern
Bush 1400 1401
Austin
Pine 1500 1501
California 1600 1601
Sacramento . ...1700 1701
Clay 1800 1801
Washington . ..1900 1901
Jackson 2000 2001
Pacific av 2100 2101
Broadway 2200 2201
Vallejo 2300 2301
Green 2400 2401
Union 2500 2501
Filbert 2600 2601
Greenwich . . ..2700 2701
Lombard 2800 2801
Chestnut 2900 2901
Francisco . . ..3000 3001
Bay 3100 (o)
North Point ..3200 (oi
Beach 3300 (o)
JefTerson 3400 (o)
Marina blvd . . .3500 (o)
Bay of S F (e) (e)

VAN NESS AV SOUTH—Con-
tinuation of Van Ness av and
Howard from Market south
to Army

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Mission 100 101
Thirteenth .... 200 201
Erie
Fourteenth .... 300 301
Fifteenth 400 401
Adair
Sixteenth 000 501
Redwood ct . . .

Seventeenth . . . 600 601
Eighteenth .... 700 701
Nineteenth .... 800 801
Twentieth 900 901
Twenty-flrst . . . .1000 1001
Twenty-second ..1100 1101
Twenty-third ...1200 1201
Twenty-fourth ..1300 1301
Twenty-flfth ...1400 1401
Twenty-sixth ...1500 1501
Army (e) (e)

VARENNE8—From north side
Green bet Keamy and Grant
av north to Filbert

VARNEY PL—From west side
Center pi bet South Park
and Brannan southwest to
Third

VASQUEZ AV—From Wood-
aide av southeast of Merced
av southwest to Kensington
way

VA88AR PL—From south aide
Harrison bet Second and
Third

VELASCO AV—FromSohwerin
and County Line west to
Carrizal

VENARD AL—Bet PoweU and
Mason south from Chestnut

VENTURA AV — From south-
west aide Linares av south
and east to Castenada av

V E N U S—FVom Thornton av
south of Neptune to Wil-
liams av

VER MEHR—From east side
Keamy bet Post and Sutter

VERDI PL—From west side
Montgomery bet Pacific av
and Broadway

VERDUN WAY—From Clare-
mont blvd bet Taraval and
UUoa northwest to Lenox
way

VERMONT—From Division bet
Kansas and San Bruno av
south to Army

VERNA— From TeresiU blvd
north to Kenyon av

VERNON—West of San Jose av
nr County Line from Wor-
cester to HoUaway av

VERONA PL—From east side
Third bet Folsom and Har-
rison

VEST A—From Williams av
north of Bancroft to Thorn-
ton av

VICENTE—From Portola drive
through Forest Hill to Four-
teenth av thence south of
Ulloa west to the ocean

VICKSBURG — From south
side Twenty-second bet
Church and Sanchez south
to Twenty-flfth

VICTOR — From south side
Bryant bet Seventh and
Eighth

VICTORIA—From Palmetto av
west of San Jose av

VIENNA—From Silver av west
of Athens southwest to Ge-
neva av

VIEW AV—From 3400 Mar-
ket east to Remain

VILLA TER—From Clarendon
av southwest to Fout av

VILLAMAR AV— Changed to
Twenty-flfth av north

VINTON CT—From west side
Grant av bet Pine and Cali-
fornia

V I R G I L—From south side
Twenty-flfth bet Howard and
Shotwell

VIRGINIA AV—^From east side
Mission nr Thirtieth to El-
sie and Eugenia av

ViSITACION AV— From San
Bruno av nr Coimty Line to
La Grande av

VON SCHMIDT—From Water
Front southwest to County
Line

VULCAN—From point west of
Ord to Levant north of
Lower ter

WAGNER AL—From south
side Eddy bet Jones and
Leavenworth

WAITHMAN WAY—From
Portola dr bet Laguna Hon-
da bird and Kensington way
northwest to Ulloa

WAL BRIDGE— From 799
Rolph southwest to County
Line

WALDO TER—From west side
Leavenworth bet Broadway
and Vallejo

WALL PL—From Jaskson bet
Leavenworth and Hyde

WALLACE AV—From Alvord
northwest to Williams av

W A L L E R—From junction
Market and Octavia west to
Stanyan

Cross Sts N S
Market and Oc-

Uvia 2 1
Lagiina 100 101
Buchanan .... 200 201
Webster 300 301
FUlmore 400 401
Steiner 500 501
Portola
Pierce 600 601
Carmelita
Scott 700 701
Divisadero .... 800 801
Alpine
Broderick 900
Buena Vista pk.
Buena Vista av.llOO 1101
Central av . . . .1200 1201
Masonic av . . . .1300 1301
Delmar
Ashbury 1400 1401
Downey
Clayton 1500 1501
Belvedere
Cole 1600 1601
Shrader 1700 1701
Stanyan (e) (e)

WALNUT—From Pacific av bet
Presidio av and Laurel south
to California

Cross Sts E W
Pacific av 2 1
Jackson 100 101
Washington .... 200 201
Clay 300 301
Sacramento .... 400 401
California (e) (e)

WALTER—From south side
Duboce av bet Sanchez and
Noe south to Fourteenth

WALTHAM—From west side
Alabama nr Esmeralda av

WANDA—From north side On-
ondaga bet Cayuga and Ot-
sego av north to Ocean av

WARD—From west side San
Bruno av nr County Line
south to Sparta

WARE—From Paul av bet
Wheat and San Bruno av

WARNER PL—From east side
Hyde bet Green and Union

WASHBURN—From south side
Mission bet Ninth and
Tenth southeast to Howard

WASHINGTON—From the bay
bet Clay and Jackson west
to Arguello blvd

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero 2 1
Drumm 100 101
Davis 200 201
Ceylon
Front 300 301
Battery 400 401
Custom Hospital.
Sansome 500 501
Jessop pi —

—

Montgomery . . . 601
Columbus av . . . 600
Dunbar pi ... .

Keamy 700 (o)
Brenham pi . . . .

Wentworth pi. . .

Grant av 800 801
Waverly pi ... .

Ross al
Cameron al ....
Spofford
Stockton 900 901
Trenton
Hopeton ter . . .

Stone
PoweU 1000 1001
Codman pi ... .

Wetmore pi . . . .

Mason 1100 1101
Taylor 1200 1201
Jones 1300 1301
Priest
Reed
Leavenworth ...1400 1401
Hyde 1500 1501
Larkin 1600 1601
Polk 1700 1701
Van Ness av ..1800 1801
Franklin 1900 1901
Gough 2000 (o)
Octavia 2100 (o)
Laguna 2200 2201
Buchanan . . ..2300 2301
Webster 2400 2401
Fillmore 2500 2501
Steiner (c) (c)
Alta Plaza ....
Scott 2800 2801
Divisadero . . ..2900 2901
Broderick 3000 3001
Baker 3100 3101
Lyon 3200 3201
Presidio av . . . .3300 3301
Walnut 3400 3401
Laurel 3500 3501
Locust 3600 3601
Sprace 3700 3701
Maple 3800 3801
Cherry 3900 3901
Arguello blvd . . (e) (e)

WASHINGTON SQ — Bet
Union, Filbert, Stockton,
Columbus av and Powell

WASHOE PL—From north side
VaUejo bet PoweU and Ma-
son

WATER—From west side Ma-
son bet Chestnut and Fran-
cisco west to Taylor

WATERLOO—From east side
San Bruno av to Loomis

WATERVILLE—From Helena
east of Elmira south to
Thornton av

WATSON PL—From Ocean av
west of Mission southwest

WATT AV—Off 200 Hanover
nr County Line

WAVERLY PL — From north
side Sacramento bet Grant
av and Stockton north to
Washington

WAWONA—From 151 Taraval
southwest to Fifteenth av
thence west to Great High-
way

WAYLAND — From Charter
Oak av south of Bacon west
to LaGrande av

WAYNE PL—From north side
Pacific av bet PoweU and
Mason nortb to Broadway

WEBB PL — From west side
Mason bet Green and Union

WEBSTER — From north aide
Duboce ar bet Buchanan and
Fillmore north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Duboce ar 2 1
Hermann 50 51
Germania
WaUer 100 101
Laussat
Haight 200 201
Page 300 301
Hickory
FeU 500 501
Linden
Hayes 600 601
Ivy
Grove 700 701
McAUister .... 900 901
Golden Gate av .1000 1001
Turk 1100 1101
Larch
Eddy 1200 1201
EUis 1300 1301
Byington
O'FarreU 1400 1401
Geary 1500 1501
Post 1600 1601
Sutter 1700 1701
Bush 1800 1801
Wilmot
Pine 1900 1901
California . . ..2000 2001
Sacramento . . . .2100 2101
Clay 2200 2201
Washington . . .2300 2301
Jackson 2400 2401
Bromley pi . . . .

Pacific av 2500 2501
Broadway . . ..2600 2601
Vallejo 2700 2701
Green 2S00 2801
Union 2900 2901
Filbert 3000 3001
Pixley
Greenwich . . ..3100 3101
Moulton
Lombard 3200 3201
Chestnut .... (o) 3301
Bay 3500 3501
Beach 3700 3701
Marina blvd . . .3800 3801

WELDON—West of San Bruno
av nr head of Islais Creek

WELLS CT—From south side
Lombard bet Grant av and
Stockton

WELSH—From west side Zoe
bet Bryant and Brannan
west to Fifth

WENDELA WAY—South from
Wawona thence southwest,
west and northwest to Wa-
wona bet Sixteenth and
Eighteenth avs

WENTWORTH PL — From
north side Washington bet
Keamy and Grant av north
to Jackson

WEST CLAY — From Twenty-
second av north of Lake
west to Twenty-fourth av

WEST CLAY PARK — Bet
Twenty-second and Twenty-
fourth avs from Presidio and
Lake

WEST PORTAL AV — North
from Portola dr nr Sloat
blvd west to UUoa

WESTGATE DR—From Ocean
av 1 blk west of Pinehurst
way northwest to Monterey
blvd

WESTWOOD DR—West and
north from Miramar av

WETMORE PL—From nortb
side Clay bet Powell and
Mason north to Washington

WHEAT — From Paul av bet
Crane and Ware south to
Salinas av

WHEELER AV — From Vista
av nr San Bruno av south

WHIPPLE AV—From Mission
northwest to San Jose av
nr County Line

WHITE—From north side Val-
lejo bet Hyde and Larkin

WHITE'S PL—FVom east side
Jones bet Sutter and Bush

WHITING — From east side
Grant av bet Lombard and
Chestnut

WHITNEY — From Thirtieth
east of Sanchez south to
Chenery

WHITTIER— From 5701 Mis-
sion southeast to County
Line

WIELAND—West of San Bruno
av nr County Une

WIESE—From south side Fif-
teenth bet Mission and Val-
encia south to Sixteenth

WILDE—From west side San
Bruno av bet Campbell and
Harkness avs to Oneota

WILDER—From point east of
Carrie south of Chenery west
to Diamond

WILDWOOD AV—From point
east of Plymouth av bet
Greenwood av and San Ra-
mon way west

WILLARD—From Edward east
of ArgueUo blvd south to
Fulton and from Goldem
Gate Park west of Stanyui
south to Woodland mr

WILLIAMS AV—From Third
nr Van Dyke av west to
Phelps

WILLIAR AV—From Niagsn
to Mt Vernon av bet Getz
and Howtb

WILLOW—From west side Lar-
kin bet Eddy and Ellis to
point west of Buchanan

WILMOT — From west side
Webster bet Bush and Pine
west to Steiner

WILSON AV—South of Goethe
from San Jose av west

WINDING WAY—From Rolph
and South HUl blvd south-
east and west to Prague

WINDSOR PL — From north
side Green bet Montgomery
and Keamy

WINFIELD — From Coso »t
bet Prospect av and Elsie
southwest to Cortland av

WINNIPEG AV — From Mt
Vernon av west of Mission
southwest to Regent

WINTER PL—From east side
Mason bet Green and Union

WINTHROP—From north aide
Lombard bet Montgomery
and Keamy north to Chest-
nut

WISCONSIN—From Sixteenth
bet Arkansas and Carolina
south to Army

WOLFE—Changed to MuUen av

WOOD — From Laurel Hill
Cemetery bet Masonic av
and CoUins south to St
Rose's av

WOODACRE DR—From Ju-
nipero Serra blvd south of
Sloat blvd southwest to
Ocean av

WOODLAND AV—From Pa>
nassus av bet Stanyan and
WiUard

WOODSIDE AV—From Portola
dr 1 blk northeast Laguna
Honda blvd southwest to
Dewey blvd

WOODWARD — From south
side Duboce av bet Mission
and Valencia south to 14th

WOOL—From Powhattan and
Bocana south to Cortland av

WOOLSEY—From Charter Oak
av south of Wayland west
to LaGrande av

WORCESTER AV — West of
San Jose av nr County Line
from Palmetto northwest to
Junipero Serra blvd

WORD EN—From north side
Francisco bet Stockton and
PoweU

WORTH—B^om 21st west of
Douglass soutfa to 22d

WRIGHT—From HoUaday »t
south of Peralta av

WYANT—Bet Hoyt and Sever-
ance from CampbeU av north
to Oneota

WYOMING (South S F) —
From Islais south to Arthur

YALE—From Silver ar east of
Cambridge south to Bow

VERBA BUENA—From north
side Sacramento bet Mason
and Taylor north to Clay

VERBA BUENA AV — From
east side Santa Clara dr
parallel with Terrace dr
southeast

YORBA — From Crestlake dr
south of Wawona west to
Forty-first av

YORK — From Division bet
Hampshire and Bryant south
to Peralta av

YOSEMITE AV—From Water
Front northwest to WUliami

YUKON—From CaseUl av eait
of Dmnvers south to Grand
View av

YUMA—From Sixth south of
Barstow southwest to Six-
teenth

ZEND—From south side Fol-
som bet Beale and Fremont

ZOE—From gonth side Bryaat
bet Third and Fonith


